Purchasing Divison State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East :
Post Office Box 50130 Request for Quotation
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 19 — Highways 020 JAN 22 AM Iz Lh _J
Proc Folder: 669043 WRURCH G
14 TalaY:
| DIVISION

Dot Description: ADDENDUM 1 STRUCTURAL STEEL (0720822)
Prac Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2020-01.13 2020-01-23 CRFQ 0803 DOT2000000401 2
13:30:00

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STE

CHARLESTON Wv 25305,

us

— — —_— T e e — - y
S (s L Oy S R BTt

WENDOR R ). L BTl R S R e 7o
Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co. Inc.
907 Honeybranch Industrial Park
Debord, Ky. 41214

606-298-0333

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Crystal G Hustead
(304) 558-2402

crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov / //7

Signature X LM reny 00-0418384 pate 1-20-2020

All offers subject to all termé and conditions coritained in this solicitation

Page: 1 FORM 1B WV-PRC-CRFQ-001




[ADDITIONALINFORMATION: ___© = o0 = = oo

A R R S A B |

THE -STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, IS SOLICITING
BIDS TO ESTABLISH A CONTRACT FOR THE ONE-TIME PURCHASE OF STRUCTURAL STEEL TO BE USED FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS IN
DISTRICT SEVEN (7) PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

“*QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL G.HUSTEAD@W\V.GOV PRIOR TO THE
QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS***

IWOICE TD i) 'es -~ LT 3 "; '-,'ﬁ;"--_;: %’:‘.n. L qé_{ﬂ'.: s B =t Fob f"l‘l -' i y;kl:‘\| g l“‘}.‘ "&r‘ lE’-x'Kn?' At o
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN DISTRICT SEVEN STORAGE YARD
DRAWER 1228 1205:US HWY 19 SCUTH
WESTON WV26452 WESTON WV 26452
us Us
Line Comm L.n Desc Qty Unitissue Unit Price Total Price
1 HP 10 x 42 structural steel beam 848400.00000 LB $.3952 $335.287.68
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification. Model #
30102803 .
New Domestic A572 Gr50
Extended Description :
HP 10.x 42 structural steel beam - 40 foot lengths:
INVOIGE TOE U Vinior o e o ) T TV 6 i | SHIPATD G AR > Rt e B I 3 T A
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DISTRICT SEVEN JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
DRAWER 1228
WESTON WV 2B452 No City WV 89999
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unitlssue ‘Unit Price Total Price
2 HP 10x42 strisctural steel beam 323820.00000 LB
| | $.3952 $127,973.66
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
30102803 .
New Domestic A572 Gr50
Extended Description

HP 10x42 Structural Steei bearn 30 foot lengths

Page: 2



INVOICETO ;& ket S D SR8 L A B e TN K T KO B T O AR N 1 S N 2 S S I A D L S e i
DIVISION.OF HIGHWAYS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DISTRICT SEVEN JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS

‘DRAWER 1228

WESTON: WV 26452 No City WV 99990

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unlt Price Total Price

3 W8 x 21 steel beam 62160.00000 LB $ 4189 $26 038.83
Comm Code. Manufacturer Specification Model #

30102803 .

New Domestic A572 Gr50
Extended Description :

W 8 x 21 structural steel beam - 20 foot lengths

T B T A R R s A W R ey P P oa
ol 2 e TIRGES SR 2 30 KWl S ORI T 1l

Line Event Event Date
1 VENDOR-QUESTION DEADLINE 2020-01-10

Materials are FOB JOB Site Weston, WV
Materials are subject to current price at time of order entry.

Page: 3



Exhibit A Pricing Page

CRFQ DOT2000000101
N:.t:.:‘er Quantity ,:’er::::e Description Unit Price Total Cost
1 848,400 LB II-;I:glgsx 42 structural steel beam in 40 foot 5} 3 75;/@ $35§; 257 A4
) 323.820 B gl:glgsx 42 structural steel beam in 30 foot $ 7952 / /4 4 27 G73 (e
3 62,160 LB Yevr;gsth)s(m structural steel beam in 20 foot :F 7/577/ /b $ Q(a/ 03 . %3

Total Bid Amount

O e R T T T

3 489, 300-17




SOLICITATION NUMBER ; CRFQ DOT2000000101
Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as
(“Solicitation”) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[ ] Modify bid opening date and time
[ 1 Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[¢| Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[ | Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ ] Correction of error

[ ] Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:
1. To provide answers to vendor questions

No other changes

Bid opening remains 01/23/2020 at 1:30 PM

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been
included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum
acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012



ATTACHMENT A

: Revised 6/8/2012;



CRFQ DOT2000000101
ADDENDUM 1
ANSWERS TO VENDOR QUESTIONS

QL.

Al,

From Standard Specification herein you can see the two section and please my question
below is because the section 709.11 is for HP BEAMS, WIDE FLANGE BEAMS

used for structural piling and you mentioned in the solicitation document (must meet the
section 709.12)

709.11-HP BEAMS, WIDE FLANGE BEAMS (WHALERS) AND SHEET PILING: All
HP beams and wide flange beams (whalers) used for structural piling systems shall be
hot rolled ,new and unused and conform to ASTM A572 Grade 50.

All steel sheet piling shall conform to AASHTO M202/ASTM A328 Grade 50 unless
otherwise directed on project plans.

709.12-STRUCTURAL AND EYEBAR STEEL: All structural steel for bridges shall
conform to the applicable grade of AASHTO M270 that is specified in the Plans.
When no specific grade is called for, AASHTO M270, Grade 36 shall be used. Non-
designated structural steel in all other sections of the Specifications shall conform to
ASTM A36

The 709.12 specification is correct for our needs.



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NQ.: DOT2000000103

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[X] Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
[ ] Addendum No.2 [ ] Addendum No.7
[ ] Addendum No.3 [ ] Addendum No. 8
[ 1 Addendum No. 4 [ ] Addendum No. 9
[ 1 Addendum No. 5 [ ] Addendum No. 10

T'understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co. Inc

Corpipany )

Authorized Signature

1-20-2020

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing,
Revised 6/872012



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 522:1(), the oniracting public entity shall not award
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any manatary chligation owed to fhe siate or 8
mmnmmwmmMmmmnmmhmm.mm.-mom
use taxas, fire service feea, or other fines or fess.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Cede §5A-3-104, no contract or renewal of any conirac! may be ewarded by the state
or any of its poliical subdivialons to any vendor or prospactive vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party o the vendor aor prospectiva vendor is a deblor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
daliars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is In employer defeuit.

EXGEPTION: The prohibition fisted above doss not spply where @ vendor hes conlestad 'mmmwm ‘
aleven of the W. Va, Coda, workers' mmpmm.Mh.-&mmMa er-gusssamant and the matier has
mmm«mmwmmwamtmmwmmwmrbmmamumuun
provisions of such plan or agreement.

“Employer default® means having an cutstandl baiance or abiiity to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund cr being
in ,mummw.w.cwsa&um&mmmmmm'mwmmermb

mast its obligations as 8 workers' compensation seif-insured employer. An employer ia not in emplayer default If it has entered
into @ rapayment agreement with the insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obiigations under the

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authosized signer affinms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W, Va. Codo §81-6-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor Is not in default on
any monetary obiigation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any releted party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any reiated
puty are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer defauit Is permitted under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
VendorsName:_ (0ASo | duted - pe J‘Ju/ﬂ%;. | C'O,Dﬂ-

Taken, subscribed, and swom to before ma this )3 _dsy of_ ) ¢ Aol 2020
313/ 202

 Pusehosing AV (Ridced OIMGROTE)

SHERRY L. BURR
#4y Commission Expires
March 13, 2021




West Virginia Ethics Commission

Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2, a state agency may not enter into a contract, or a series of related
contracts, that has/have an actual or estimated value of $1 million or more until the business entity submits
to the contracting state agency a Disclosure of Inferested Parties to the applicable contract. In addition,
the business entity awarded a confract is obligated to submit a supplemental Disclosure of Interested
Parties reflecting any new or differing interested parties to the contract within 30 days foliowing the
completion or termination of the applicable contract.

For purposes of complying with these requirements, the following definitions apply:

"Business entily” means any entily recognized by law through which business is conducted, including a
sole proprietorship, parinership or corporation, but does not include publicly traded companies listed on 2
national or international stock exchange.

“Interested party” or “Interested parties” means:

(1) A business entity performing work or service pursuant lo, or in furtherance of, the applicable contract,
including specifically sub-contractors;

(2) the person(s) who have an ownership interest equal to or greater than 25% in the business entity
performing work or service pursuant o, or in furtherance of, the applicable contract. {This subdivision
does not apply {o a pubiicly traded company); and

(3) the person or business entity, if any, that served as a compensated broker or intermediary o actively
facilitate the applicable coniract or negolisted the terms of the applicable contract with the state agency.
(This subdivision does not apply to persons or business entities performing legal services related to
the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract)

“State agency” meeans a board, commission, office, department or olher agency in the executive, judicial
or legislative branch of state government, including publicly funded institutions of higher education:
Provided, that for purposes of W. Va, Code § 6D-1-2, the West Virginia Investment Management Board
shall not be deemed a state agency nor subject to the requirements of that provision.

The coniracting business entity mus! complete this form and submit.il fo the contracting state agency prior
to contract award and {o complete another form within 30 days of coniract completion or termination.

This form was created by the State of West Virginia Ethics Commission, 210 Brooks Street, Suite 300,
Charleston, WV 25301-1804. Telephone: (304)558-0664; fax: (304)558-2169; e-mail: ethics@wv.qov;
website. www.ethics. wv.qov.

Revised June 8, 2018



~ West Virginia Ethics Commission
Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

(Required by W. Va. Code § 68D-1-2)

Pleey
LY (Y __ Address: /205" _Mlipoe Flew céffﬂﬂg,?_“y
Contract Number: ©503 UOT2004d000 1O] Contract Descrlption: _ 51 "vChvien] Stee |
Governmental agency awarding contract: IMI/,!ZOH ‘ .

O Check here if this Is a Supplemental Disclosure

List the Names of Interested Parties to the contract which are known or reasonably anticipated by the contracting business
entity for each category below (affach additional pages ¥ necessary):

1. Subcontractors or other entities performing work or service under the Contract
0 Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.

2. Any parson or entity who owns 26% or more of contracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entities)
0 Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.

3. Any person or entity that facliitated, or negotiated the terms of, the applicable contract (excluding legal
services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract)

3 Check here If none, otheswise list entity/individual names below.

Datesigned: /13 /3020

shf"f'» ~/‘4_’(.é‘°64m LCountyof____ ] LFfes0.-)

’ iy Howtod — . theauthorized agent of the contracting business
mﬂzw“mam.bdm'duly swom, aciknowiedge that the Disclosure herein Is being made under oath and under the
pen .

Takan, awom 1o and subscrbed boforemetis___ (3 dayof 2090y, o%0¢

My Commission Expires
March 13, 2021

Revised June 8, 2018



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DOT2000000101

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check ?p next to each addendum received)

Addendum No. 1 [[] Addendum No. 6
[ Addendum No. 2 ] Addendum No. 7
[] Addendum No. 3 [] Addendum No. 8
[J Addendum No. 4 [[] Addendum No. 9
[] Addendum No. 5 [] Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is
binding.

- ! .
C)MSUL‘JM P/\r” £ S’L;z};_j//’—j lo- %L

Comp: )

Authorized Signature

(- AO-Q L0

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 11/14/2019



DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
Contract Administrator and/he initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

ﬁa~ /f&w% %//Mwm
me) /4 A//’/ %44 %Aﬂ//f—a%

(Prmtch e and Title)

P07 Lfoney batpid ZndesBerat Zcé /Z/oz-ﬁ %@ 92/

ddre
* / s/)ﬁ 299 0332  LoC 298 O29F

(Phone lé\l mber)/ (Fax Number)
[ &/ @ _Lomsol, wr‘oj//f £ omex_
(email address)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer
or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product
or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that
product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this
bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that

I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my
knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require
registration.

p&falziwﬁ"u} 7/// £ Sopty (0. Zye
(Company) w 7777
s S d Jony e

?zed Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
/ i/ / A /%47/47 <t

(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

/- 20-005 O

(Date)

(00 275 0775  LoL795 oz

(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

Revised 11/14/2019



) ®
ACORD
V’

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
05/31/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER CONTACT Susan Newport
MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC. PHONE 8004762211 FAX
P.O. Box 10265 (AJC, No, Ext]: _ {AIC, No):
Birmingham, AL 35202 ‘E\%‘gléss: snewport@megriff.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
- INSURER A :The Phoenix Insurance Company - - 25623
INSURED .
Consolidated Pipe and Supply Company, Inc. INSURER B = —
Ppst_Ofﬁce Box 2472 INSURER C : -
Birmingham, AL 35201 INSURER D :
INSURERE :
INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:NE67CJWN

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

AUDLISUBR

POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP

e | TYPE OF INSURANCE | iNSb | WD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DDIYYYY) | (MMDDIYYYY) LIMITS
A | X | cOMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | Y8304358N052PHX19 05/01/2019 | 06/01/2020 | gacH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
l CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $ 100,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
X | pouoy [ | 78% [ ]roc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: |8
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT |
AUTOMOEILE LIABILITY £a accident s
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
| OWNED SCHEDULED ;
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | § B B
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY {Peraccident) | —
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED [ —| RETENTION § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER | |0TH-
AND ENMPLOYERS' LIABILITY _ STATUTE ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? I:I N/A
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
$
$
| | $
| | $
| $
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
RE: Steel Bid
State of WV is Additional Insured under General Liability as required by written contract.
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
State of WV

1900 Kanawha BLVYD E, BLDGS
Charleston, WV 25305

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE -
v f.@d

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

Page1of1  © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




